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Online General Education Courses:
Course # Course Title Textbook Title Cost*
BS 104 Human Anatomy Anatomy & Physiology Revealed Access Code 56.00$           
BS 105 Human Physiology Physio Ex Access Code 95.00$           
CHM107 Introductory Chemistry HM Achieve Access 35.00$           
COL103 College Success Becoming a Master Student eBook 20.00$           
LG 101 Spanish I Panorama  Supersite Plus Access Code and vText ‐ one year access code 80.00$           

LG 102 Spanish II

MAT104 College Algebra ALEKS 360 Access and eBook for College Algebra 40.00$           
MAT203 Basic Statistics  Web Assign Access and eBook for Understandable Statistics 30.00$           
PS 104 Geology Zumberge's Laboratory eManual 20.00$            

*in addition to per credit hour book rental charges

Online Technical Courses:
HS 105 Insurance and Health Information Compliance Consumable Workbook 45.00$           
HS 110 Pathopharmacology Consumable Study Guide 250.00$         
HS 115 International Classification of Disease (ICD) Coding I Consumable ICD Code Books 185.00$         
HS 120  Healthcare Computer ApplicaƟons and Electronic Encoder V Lab access code, 365 day access 120.00$         
HS 130 Reimbursement Methodologies Consumable Textbook with resource code 50.00$           
MOA110 Medical Administrative Aspects I Consumable Book & Workbook (used throughout MOA program) 200.00$         

Notes:
Online technical course costs (tuition & instructional fees) do not include course material costs. Qualified Excel in CTE students (high school) do not pay technical course material fees.
The textbook rental fee is calculated at $18.00 per credit hour for the 23‐24 academic year.
If a general education course only uses a consumable item, the rental fee + consumable item fee combined = total item cost
If a general education course uses a rental book and consumble items, the rental fee charges are applied to the use of the course textbook and the consumable charges are only for the consumable item. 
Only new, unused consumable items or access codes can be returned.  Dropped courses may result in non‐refundable book rental and/or consumable charges for these courses.

Supersite Plus Access Code and vText, for Panorama, is required. One year access code is distributed in Spanish I, therefore fee is not automatically 
added to class. Please contact the bookstore if item is needed. Cost is $80.00. Student must initiate purchase if they do not have existing access.


